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VIII DEL BIOBIO: 

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1969-70 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

    

         

0 1 0.11728 0.10785 100000 10785 91961 5833333 58.33 

1 4 0.00496 0.01956 89215 1745 351978 5741372 64.35 

5 5 0.00116 0.00577 87470 505 436087 5389395 61.61 

10 5 0.00085 0.00422 86965 367 433907 4953308 56.96 

15 5 0.00169 0.00839 86598 727 431173 4519401 52.19 

20 5 0.00253 0.01257 85871 1080 426656 4088228 47.61 

25 5 0.00365 0.01810 84791 1535 420120 3661572 43.18 

30 5 0.00479 0.02367 83257 1971 411356 3241451 38.93 

35 5 0.00602 0.02967 81286 2412 400398 2830095 34.82 

40 5 0.00776 0.03804 78874 3000 386867 2429697 30.80 

45 5 0.00996 0.04858 75873 3686 370152 2042830 26.92 

50 5 0.01341 0.06486 72187 4682 349232 1672678 23.17 

55 5 0.01938 0.09244 67505 6240 321926 1323446 19.61 

60 5 0.02754 0.12883 61265 7893 286594 1001520 16.35 

65 5 0.03925 0.17870 53373 9538 243018 714926 13.40 

70 5 0.05673 0.24842 43835 10890 191950 471908 10.77 

75 5 0.07967 0.33218 32945 10944 137367 279958 8.50 

80 ω 0.15430 1.00000 22001 22001 142591 142591 6.48 

           



         VIII DEL BIOBIO: 

TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1969-70 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
HOMBRES 

    

         0 1 0.12496 0.11425 100000 11425 91431 5497511 54.98 

1 4 0.00511 0.02040 88575 1786 349359 5406080 61.03 

5 5 0.00140 0.00697 86789 605 432433 5056721 58.26 

10 5 0.00097 0.00484 86184 417 429878 4624289 53.66 

15 5 0.00220 0.01095 85767 939 426488 4194411 48.90 

20 5 0.00330 0.01637 84828 1389 420668 3767924 44.42 

25 5 0.00491 0.02423 83439 2022 412140 3347256 40.12 

30 5 0.00661 0.03250 81417 2646 400470 2935116 36.05 

35 5 0.00801 0.03927 78771 3093 386123 2534646 32.18 

40 5 0.00992 0.04839 75678 3662 369235 2148524 28.39 

45 5 0.01233 0.05979 72016 4306 349315 1779289 24.71 

50 5 0.01604 0.07712 67710 5222 325495 1429974 21.12 

55 5 0.02459 0.11583 62488 7238 294345 1104479 17.68 

60 5 0.03515 0.16156 55250 8926 253935 810134 14.66 

65 5 0.04923 0.21917 46324 10153 206238 556199 12.01 

70 5 0.06975 0.29695 36171 10741 154003 349961 9.68 

75 5 0.09496 0.38372 25430 9758 102755 195959 7.71 

80 ω 0.16815 1.00000 15672 15672 93204 93204 5.95 

         

    
MUJERES 

    

         0 1 0.10938 0.10119 100000 10119 92512 6182588 61.83 

1 4 0.00480 0.01727 89881 1703 354701 6090076 67.76 

5 5 0.00091 0.00455 88178 401 439888 5735375 65.04 

10 5 0.00072 0.00359 87777 315 438098 5295488 60.33 

15 5 0.00116 0.00579 87462 506 436045 4857390 55.54 

20 5 0.00175 0.00872 86956 758 432885 4421345 50.85 

25 5 0.00240 0.01193 86198 1028 428420 3988460 46.27 

30 5 0.00300 0.01490 85170 1269 422678 3560040 41.80 

35 5 0.00410 0.02031 83901 1704 415245 3137363 37.39 

40 5 0.00571 0.02813 82197 2312 405205 2722118 33.12 

45 5 0.00776 0.03807 79885 3041 391823 2316913 29.00 

50 5 0.01102 0.05363 76844 4121 373918 1925090 25.05 

55 5 0.01484 0.07153 72723 5202 350610 1551173 21.33 

60 5 0.02127 0.10098 67521 6818 320560 1200563 17.78 

65 5 0.03164 0.14658 60703 8898 281270 880003 14.50 

70 5 0.04772 0.21318 51805 11044 231415 598733 11.56 

75 5 0.07024 0.29874 40761 12177 173363 367318 9.01 

80 ω 0.14737 1.00000 28584 28584 193955 193955 6.79 

 


